
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 ($23000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1000m
1	 3	 Goway (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 F Vermeulen	 13.1%
2	 94	 Elugo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 M Meyer -2.5	 9.9%	 J Pelletan	 3.2%
3	 3	 Chataigne (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 11.0%	 A De Watrigant	 11.6%
4	 2	 Daiquiberry (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.8%	 P Sogorb	 12.2%
5	 8	 Ma Grise (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Merou -1.5	 15.2%	 B Montzey	 18.6%
6	 32	 Gotta Skedaddle (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 --%	 F Guyader	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Daiquiberry (ire)
	 3	 Chataigne (fr)
	 6	 Gotta Skedaddle (ire)
	 1	 Goway (fr)

Race Preview: Daiquiberry (ire) That could be the best form in this line-up and she can go one bet-
ter. Chataigne (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Gotta Skedaddle (ire) Looks very likely to fight out 
the finish yet again. Goway (fr) Will contest the finish.

RACE  2	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 281117	 Hurricane (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 A Merou	 15.2%	 B Montzey	 18.6%
2	 544110	 Passalito (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 8.4%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.3%
3	 137546	 Bayoun (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 A Werle	 5.2%	 G Lemer	 0.0%
4	 1431	 Walking Painting	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.2%
5	 015423	 Nordeste (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
6	 902207	 Dantes (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 --%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
7	 507100	 Goldino Bello (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 G Hernon	 8.6%
8	 441935	 Dizzy (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Forest	 --%	 R Montenegro	 8.5%
9	 441556	 Oxiana (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.8%	 P Sogorb	 12.2%
10	 359421	 Laris	 56	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 11.0%	 D Watrigant	 13.5%
11	 226002	 Ascot Angel	 56	 [	14]	 S Planque	 10.3%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.8%
12	 276927	 Lily Rose (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 M Brasme	 10.2%
13	 220067	 Massa Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.8%
14	 103723	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 9.5%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.8%
15	 042222	 El Torero (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 D Morisson	 7.3%
16	 323215	 Elymas	 54.5	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 --%	 D Henderson	 7.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Dantes (ger)
	 12	 Lily Rose (fr)
	 4	 Walking Painting
	 8	 Dizzy (fr)

16	Elymas	 100%
14	Gift Of The G (ire)	 67%
11	Ascot Angel	 62%
3	 Bayoun (fr)	 57%
15	El Torero (fr)	 56%

Race Preview: Dantes (ger) Has been runner-up off this mark. Lily Rose (fr) Has a chance in an 
open race. Walking Painting Fit for his first run in a handicap and he has a winning chance. Dizzy 
(fr) She has a winning chance in this race.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($22000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1400m
1	 41	 Sinnerman (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 D Watrigant	 13.5%
2	 4421	 First Page (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 27.0%	 J C Rouget	 26.2%
3	 035132	 Nolito	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
4	 21	 Dodoma (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 11.0%	 A De Watrigant	 11.6%
5	 10	 Elm (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 12.2%	 J Reynier	 20.5%
6	 042940	 Sabya (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 A Werle	 5.2%	 Mlle C Beauvoir	 8.3%
7	 42192	 Tomila (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.2%
8	 231	 Sahara Spring (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 S Wattel	 14.9%
9	 1344	 Grey Infinity (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 D Watrigant	 13.5%
10	 110953	 Goeva (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 Mlle A Wattel	 10.3%
11	 3	 Katalina (spa)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 R S Ferreira	 19.0%	 M Molist	 4.2%
12	 4	 Boston Rose (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 15.2%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
13	 1	 Sidedream	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Elm (fr)
	 7	 Tomila (fr)
	 13	 Sidedream
	 4	 Dodoma (fr)

3	 Nolito	 67% 4	 Dodoma (fr)	 100%
13	 Sidedream	 100%
3	 Nolito	 48%
9	 Grey Infinity (fr)	 33%
2	 First Page (fr)	 33%

4	 Dodoma (fr)	 1:23.90
2	 First Page (fr)	 1:24.20
6	 Sabya (fr)	 1:25.10
12	 Boston Rose 	 1:26.92
9	 Grey Infinity	 1:27.06

Race Preview: Elm (fr) Won first time out at Marseille-Borély last october. Tomila (fr) Leading 
chance. Sidedream Debut winner who won by 1.25 length last start. Racing in good form. Dodoma 
(fr) Cannot be ruled out.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($20000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 206913	 Idaho James (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.8%	 P Sogorb	 12.2%
2	 062100	 Pastichop (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 M Romany	 --%	 C Gourdain	 6.0%
3	 607006	 Shalaway (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 J Piednoel	 3.8%
4	 0647	 Jamais Le Samedi (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 6.5%	 S Brogi	 11.2%
5	 193677	 Vazy Ninian (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 9.7%	 F Foucher	 8.9%
6	 510506	 Whippierre (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Merou	 15.2%	 C Pautier	 5.1%
7	 700006	 Super Cute (ire)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 F Pardon	 10.3%
8	 625383	 Stranger (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 C Le Gland	 --%	 B Legros	 6.0%
9	 900777	 Farzaneh (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 1.6%	 J Romero	 7.9%
10	 040070	 Liebe Kinder (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Sanchez	 7.7%	 R Avial Lopez	 5.9%
11	 070453	 Mama Juana (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 A Merou	 15.2%	 O De	 8.1%
12	 577091	 La Catella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 --%	 J Resimont	 4.3%
13	 140486	 La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 --%	 J Resimont	 4.3%
14	 000905	 Don’t Tell Tales	 54.5	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 --%	 J Piednoel	 3.8%
15	 842207	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 54	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 A Lartigau	 0.0%
16	 703602	 Victory Cat (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 --%	 C Bonin	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Farzaneh (fr)
	 1	 Idaho James (fr)
	 16	 Victory Cat (fr)
	 2	 Pastichop (fr)

9	 Farzaneh (fr)	 50%
12	La Catella (fr)	 50%
1	 Idaho James (fr)	 50%
13	La Fille De Berlin 	 22%
16	Victory Cat (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Farzaneh (fr) Is capable of winning. Idaho James (fr) Can turn the table. Victory Cat 
(fr) Last run was solid so is hard to ignore. Pastichop (fr) Won a handicap at Pau on fibersand last 
February.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($27000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 615238	 Rakan (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 A Fouassier	 11.1%
2	 641028	 Silver Silent (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.6%	 F Pardon	 10.3%
3	 699615	 Caesars Palace (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 7.7%	 R Avial Lopez	 5.9%
4	 712108	 Le Havre Dream Up	 57	 [	13]	 A Werle	 5.2%	 Mme Al Guildoux	 3.2%
5	 440171	 Werseiller (spa)	 57	 [	11]	 R S Ferreira	 19.0%	 E Penate	 30.0%
6	 687300	 Nuit D’alienor (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 1.6%	 C Gourdain	 6.0%
7	 55022	 Villers (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 M Germain -3.5	12.2%	 J Reynier	 20.5%
8	 004178	 Picwocky (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -2.5	 9.9%	 G Lemer	 0.0%
9	 310860	 Ocamonte	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Romary -2.5	 8.6%	 T Fourcy	 9.5%
10	 326044	 Trujillo (fr)	 56	 [	16]	 V Seguy	 12.7%	 J Romero	 7.9%
11	 932277	 Noire Desire (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 Mme N Dubord	 0.0%
12	 245235	 Lexington Force (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 M Forest	 6.5%	 J L F-bourdette	 3.2%
13	 457970	 Balegrio (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 F Cellier	 0.0%
14	 030035	 Charm King (fr)	 55	 [	14]	 A Merou -1.5	 15.2%	 L Larrigade	 5.7%
15	 312669	 Kathalina (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 L Larrigade	 5.7%
16	 180039	 Elcot	 52.5	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.9%	 D Morisson	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Rakan (fr)
	 7	 Villers (fr)
	 5	 Werseiller (spa)
	 8	 Picwocky (fr)

4	 Le Havre Dream Up	 83%
2	 Silver Silent (ire)	 42%
9	 Ocamonte	 37%
14	Charm King (fr)	 29%
11	Noire Desire (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Rakan (fr) Ships a long way and yard is in good form. Villers (fr) Leading claims. 
Werseiller (spa) Is just impossible to rule out. Picwocky (fr) Well-placed in the weight.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise                  
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2000 Meters

BORDEAUX-LE BOUSCAT
STRAIGHT:   450 Meters 
COMMENTS: A right-handed course of about 
2000m, and a home straight of about 450m.
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5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE
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French racing form 
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 6:30 PM	 ($23000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1000公尺
1	 3	格维	 Goway (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 维莫林	 13.1%
2	 94	伊鲁格	 Elugo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 梅耶 -2.5	 9.9%	 佩列坦	 3.2%
3	 3	查泰尼	 Chataigne (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 柏兆雷	 11.0%	 维特根	 11.6%
4	 2	达奇贝利	Daiquiberry (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 瓦尔	 9.8%	 舒格鲍	 12.2%
5	 8	玛格利斯	Ma Grise (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 梅罗 -1.5	 15.2%	 蒙吉尔	 18.6%
6	 32	预订胜	 Gotta Skedaddle (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 古雅德	 12.8%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	达奇贝利

	 3	 查泰尼

	 6	 预订胜

	 1	 格维

赛事预览: 达奇贝利 于此场合状态大勇，今难对付。 查泰尼 状态更佳，于此程能有一番大作

为。 预订胜 看似有机会再度力拼到底。 格维 于此场合可大展身手，值得留意。

第  2场	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 281117	旋风	 Hurricane (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 梅罗	 15.2%	 蒙吉尔	 18.6%
2	 544110	帕萨利多	Passalito (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 伊恩	 8.4%	 嘉威兰	 8.3%
3	 137546	巴勇	 Bayoun (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 维利	 5.2%	 勒马	 0.0%
4	 1431	行走画家	Walking Painting	 58.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 26.2%
5	 015423	诺德斯蒂	Nordeste (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
6	 902207	丹泰斯	 Dantes (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 未定	 --%	 霍利达	 17.6%
7	 507100	格尔蒂诺	Goldino Bello (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 赫侬	 8.6%
8	 441935	晕眩	 Dizzy (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 未定	 --%	 蒙特尼罗	8.5%
9	 441556	欧夏娜	 Oxiana (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 9.8%	 舒格鲍	 12.2%
10	 359421	拉利斯	 Laris	 56	 [	12]	 柏兆雷	 11.0%	 瓦特利	 13.5%
11	 226002	艾克天使	Ascot Angel	 56	 [	14]	 普兰奇	 10.3%	 索宝尼	 11.8%
12	 276927	莉莉罗丝	Lily Rose (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 布拉斯米	10.2%
13	 220067	玛莎快车	Massa Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 索宝尼	 11.8%
14	 103723	吉利好礼	Gift Of The G (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 古德	 9.5%	 索宝尼	 11.8%
15	 042222	托雷洛	 El Torero (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 莫里森	 7.3%
16	 323215	伊利马斯	Elymas	 54.5	 [	 8]	 未定	 --%	 亨德森	 7.1%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	丹泰斯

	12	莉莉罗丝

	 4	 行走画家

	 8	 晕眩

16	 伊利马斯	 100%
14	 吉利好礼	 67%
11	 艾克天使	 62%
3	 巴勇	 57%
15	 托雷洛	 56%

赛事预览: 丹泰斯 表现令人瞩目，上阵此程能夺魁。 莉莉罗丝 于此场合有一定的胜算。 行走画
家 首战表现出色，上阵此程可拼入榜内。 晕眩 于此赛程有望捎来佳音。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($22000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1400公尺
1	 41	罪人	 Sinnerman (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 瓦特利	 13.5%
2	 4421	第一页	 First Page (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 伊奇恩	 27.0%	 鲁热	 26.2%
3	 035132	诺利托	 Nolito	 57	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 彭塔	 12.3%
4	 21	嘟嘟马	 Dodoma (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 柏兆雷	 11.0%	 维特根	 11.6%
5	 10	埃尔	 Elm (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 杰尔曼	 12.2%	 利尼尔	 20.5%
6	 042940	萨布雅	 Sabya (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 维利	 5.2%	 比沃尔	 8.3%
7	 42192	托米拉	 Tomila (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 26.2%
8	 231	沙哈拉	 Sahara Spring (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 瓦泰尔	 14.9%
9	 1344	无敌格雷	Grey Infinity (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 瓦特利	 13.5%
10	 110953	古伊瓦	 Goeva (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 瓦特尔	 10.3%
11	 3	卡塔利纳	Katalina (spa)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 费利尔	 19.0%	 莫里斯	 4.2%
12	 4	野蔷薇	 Boston Rose (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 科雷拉	 15.2%	 霍利达	 17.6%
13	 1	小梦想	 Sidedream	 55.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 霍利达	 17.6%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	埃尔

	 7	 托米拉

	13	小梦想

	 4	 嘟嘟马

3	 诺利托	 67% 4	 嘟嘟马	 100%
13	 小梦想	 100%
3	 诺利托	 48%
9	 无敌格雷	 33%
2	 第一页	 33%

4	 嘟嘟马	 1:23.90
2	 第一页	 1:24.20
6	 萨布雅	 1:25.10
12	 野蔷薇	 1:26.92
9	 无敌格雷	1:27.06

赛事预览: 埃尔 首战即获胜，表现亮眼，今可再显雄风。 托米拉 于此赛程有望力拼到底。 小梦
想 首战赢得精彩，今状态佳可再有作为。 嘟嘟马 上阵此赛程不容忽略。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($20000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 206913	伊达赫	 Idaho James (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 9.8%	 舒格鲍	 12.2%
2	 062100	帕蒂飞刀	Pastichop (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 未定	 --%	 郭达恩	 6.0%
3	 607006	沙拉维	 Shalaway (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 班诺德	 3.8%
4	 0647	萨梅迪	 Jamais Le Samedi (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 佛罗斯	 6.5%	 布罗基	 11.2%
5	 193677	微机	 Vazy Ninian (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 鲁塞尔	 9.7%	 弗彻尔	 8.9%
6	 510506	惠皮尔	 Whippierre (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 梅罗	 15.2%	 包缇尔	 5.1%
7	 700006	超可爱	 Super Cute (ire)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 宝登	 10.3%
8	 625383	陌生人	 Stranger (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 勒格罗	 6.0%
9	 900777	法加尼	 Farzaneh (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 佛兰	 1.6%	 洛美罗	 7.9%
10	 040070	利比好人	Liebe Kinder (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 桑切斯	 7.7%	 罗伯兹	 5.9%
11	 070453	祖纳妈妈	Mama Juana (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 梅罗	 15.2%	 欧德	 8.1%
12	 577091	卡特拉	 La Catella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 未定	 --%	 雷斯蒙	 4.3%
13	 140486	贝林飞马	La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 未定	 --%	 雷斯蒙	 4.3%
14	 000905	童话奇迹	Don’t Tell Tales	 54.5	 [	 4]	 未定	 --%	 班诺德	 3.8%
15	 842207	多雷斯	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 54	 [	16]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 拉缇佳	 0.0%
16	 703602	冠军猫	 Victory Cat (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 波宁	 8.3%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	法加尼

	 1	 伊达赫

	16	冠军猫

	 2	 帕蒂飞刀

9	 法加尼	 50%
12	 卡特拉	 50%
1	 伊达赫	 50%
13	 贝林飞马	 22%
16	 冠军猫	 22%

赛事预览: 法加尼 实力优秀，于此场合胜利在望。 伊达赫 上阵此程有机会收复前失。 冠军猫 

前仗表现亮眼，今于此程不容错失。 帕蒂飞刀 已胜得漂亮，不失为此程大热门之一。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($27000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 615238	拉康	 Rakan (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 法希尔	 11.1%
2	 641028	银色力量	Silver Silent (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 特罗里	 8.6%	 宝登	 10.3%
3	 699615	凯撒皇宫	Caesars Palace (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 桑切斯	 7.7%	 罗伯兹	 5.9%
4	 712108	哈弗雷	 Le Havre Dream Up	 57	 [	13]	 维利	 5.2%	 贵德斯	 3.2%
5	 440171	维瑟勒	 Werseiller (spa)	 57	 [	11]	 费利尔	 19.0%	 贝纳特	 30.0%
6	 687300	艾利阿诺	Nuit D’alienor (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 佛兰	 1.6%	 郭达恩	 6.0%
7	 55022	维勒斯	 Villers (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	12.2%	 利尼尔	 20.5%
8	 004178	皮克沃基	Picwocky (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -2.5	 9.9%	 勒马	 0.0%
9	 310860	欧卡蒙迪	Ocamonte	 56.5	 [	 2]	 罗马利 -2.5	 8.6%	 佛尔兹	 9.5%
10	 326044	特鲁吉洛	Trujillo (fr)	 56	 [	16]	 瑟古伊	 12.7%	 洛美罗	 7.9%
11	 932277	诺尔	 Noire Desire (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 杜博德	 0.0%
12	 245235	雷星部队	Lexington Force (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 佛罗斯	 6.5%	 法德特	 3.2%
13	 457970	巴尔吉洛	Balegrio (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 希利尔	 0.0%
14	 030035	强王	 Charm King (fr)	 55	 [	14]	 梅罗 -1.5	 15.2%	 拉利佳	 5.7%
15	 312669	卡塔丽娜	Kathalina (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 拉利佳	 5.7%
16	 180039	艾尔克	 Elcot	 52.5	 [	 8]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.9%	 莫里森	 7.3%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	拉康

	 7	 维勒斯

	 5	 维瑟勒

	 8	 皮克沃基

4	 哈弗雷	 83%
2	 银色力量	 42%
9	 欧卡蒙迪	 37%
14	 强王	 29%
11	 诺尔	 22%

赛事预览: 拉康 马房状态大热，今有机会一出即胜。 维勒斯 于此场合有望获得奖金。 维瑟勒 

凭佳状上阵此赛程值得多加关注。 皮克沃基 驮重占优势，今可争得一席之位。
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